Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Title: Operation and Maintenance of La Brasserie Transfer Station and Transportation of
Wastes from La Brasserie Transfer Station to Mare Chicose Landfill
Contract No. CPB 41/2015

1. Scope of contract:

The project comprises the following:

(i) Operation and maintenance of the Transfer Station at La Brasserie in a smooth running
condition for the whole duration of the Contract and provision to be made for all necessary
spare parts for the proper running of the station with competent and qualified personnel; and

(ii) Transportation of all daily incoming wastes, whatever be the peak, (approximately 220-250
tonnes) from the Station to Mare Chicose Landfill;

[\

. Estimated cost: Rs 84 M

(U8}

. Funding Agency: NA

4. Procurement method used: open advertised national bidding

n

. Date of Invitation of bids: /3 April 2016

6. Closing date and time for submission of bids: /7 May 2016 at 13h30

7. Date, time and place of opening of bids: /7 May 2016 at 14h00, Central Procurement Board
8. Number of bids received by closing date: 5

9. Responsiveness of bids:

Bidder’s Name Price at Bid Responsive Reasons why bids were not
Opening or not responsive
(inclusive of responsive
VAT) (Yes/No)
Interwaste (Pty) Ltd 85,813,000.00 Yes
Compagnie Régionale de | 109,016,320.00 Yes

Services et de
L’Environnement Ltee

(CRSE Lige)

Sotravic Limitée (Ltée) 82,467,893.80 Yes

Maxiclean Co Ltd 105,064,000.00 Yes

Atics Ltd 213,394,000.00 | Not evaluated | Bid price deviated

disproportionately  from the
Employer’s Cost Estimate




10. Price Comparison for bids that are substantially responsive

Ltd

Bidder Price at Bid Bid Price Price after | Price after | Price after | Rank
opening after currency Adjustme Margin of
(inclusive of corrections | conversion nt? Preference
VAT) MUR! MUR

[nterwaste 85,813,000.00 = NA NA NA 2

(Pty) Ltd

Compagnie 109,016,320.00 E NA NA NA 4

Régionale de

Services et

de

L’Environne

ment Ltee

(CRSE Ltée)

Sotravic 82.467,893.80 : NA NA NA 1

Limitée

(Ltée)

Maxiclean Co 105,064,000.00 R NA NA NA 3

I1. Lowest evaluated substantially responsive bid

The lowest evaluated substantially responsive bid is that of Sotravie Limitée (Ltée) at Rs

82,467,893.80 (inclusive of VAT and Provisional Sum).

' Price after corrections due to arithmetic errors.
? Evaluated Price after allowing for other factors such as Priced omission/deviations, local cost for delivery to
warehouse, operational costs, performance criteria, cost carried forward for spares etc..as applicable.




